MILGREY FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LTD.

Regd. Office: 31, Whispering Palms Shopping Center, Lokhandwala, Kandivali (East) Mumbai - 400 101

E-mail: milgreyfinance@gmail.com, Website: www.milgrey.in

Tel No: 022-29651621 CIN: L67120MH1983PLC030316

26th April 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code

: 511018

Scrip Id

: ZMILGFIN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th

August 2021 w.r.t. fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

This is to inform to the exchange that Milgrey Finance and Investments Limited does not fall under Large Corporate Framework (LC) as defined in above cited circular. Therefore, submission of disclosure under "Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities" is not applicable to the Company.

Please find attached herewith the Initial Disclosure as per format prescribed under aforesaid circular i.e. Annexure - A.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you.

For Milgrey Finance and Investments Limited

ABHAY NARAIŅ Digitally signed by ABHAY NARAIN GUPTA Date: 2023.04.25 17:19:51 +05'30'

MAKAIŅ GUPTA

Abhay Gupta Director

DIN: 02294699

MILGREY FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LTD.

Regd. Office: 31, Whispering Palms Shopping Center, Lokhandwala, Kandivali (East) Mumbai - 400 101

E-mail: milgreyfinance@gmail.com, Website: www.milgrey.in

Tel No: 022-29651621 CIN: L67120MH1983PLC030316

ANNEXURE - A

INITIAL DISCLOSURE TO BE MADE BY AN ENTITY IDENTIFIED AS A LARGE CORPORATE

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Milgrey Finance and Investments Limited
2	CIN	L67120MH1983PLC030316
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March / 31 st December, as applicable (in Rs.)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous F.Y. along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August 2021.

MURIBA

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you.

For Milgrey Finance and Investments Limited

Aseem Mahajan

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A40716

Bhim Chaudhary

Chief Financial Officer